
DoclfSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63BBDF4833 
' 

cs- 2_1-1'+0 
CM2978 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: NAU Generator Replacement 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 

DATE: 8/23/2021 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2978 

CONTRACTOR: Cogburn Brothers, Inc. 

Description: Add $12,806.96 and add 14 days. 

Reason for Change Order: Additional cost is a result of increases in cost of materials and additional time is due 
to delay in the contract award process. 

Original Contract Sum 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order 

Amount of this Change Order (Add) 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

120,000.00 
1,976.10 
121,976.10 

12,806.96 

134,783.06 

The Contract Time will be increased 
Previous Substantial Completion: 
New Substantial Completion: 

10/19/2021 
11/02/2021 

14 (fourteen) days 
Previous Final Completion: 11/19/2021 
New Final Completion: 12/02/2021 

APPROVED BY: 11..rL~ h1,~-twlt.r DATE: 10/12/2021 

Teresa Irby-Butler, Project Manager 

APPROVED BY: 
J. &::Simmons, Procurement Manager 

DATE: 10/12/2021 

APPROVED BY: ~ QiJ.J, DATE: 10/ 12/2021 

Megan Diehl, Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY: -,,r.J-J >. -,,,..11.- DATE: 10/13/2021 

Michael Mullin, County Attorney 

APPROVED BY: "T -· E. \)t?-1 A:r.c...\) DATE: 10/ 13/2021 

Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

APPROVED BY: NIA DATE: 
Thomas R. Ford, Chairman 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63BBDF4B33 
! 

ATTEST: NIA 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No(s). 71500533-564002-GENER 

CM2978 

DATE: _______ _ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63BBDF4B33 

CM2978 ' 

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) No. 3 

PROJECT 
DA TE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contractl Purchase Qrder No.: NC20-l 7 
CONTRACTOR C~bt1rnBros., Inc 

GAi Consultants 

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT 

Ypv are cli~c\ed IQ make the fo0owing ch111Jges in the Cootract Doc411)ents. • 
Materials price escalation and time extension resu1tmg from delay m contract award. 

Attachments: (List_documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 
s 120,000.00 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 

Ready for Final Payment: 10/14/21 ( 120 days) 
(days and dates) 

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 2 Net change from previous Change Orders No._Q_to No.i 

35 s 1,976.10 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 
s )2),976 JO 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

s 12,806.96 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 
$~783.06 

RECOMMENDED: 
Dvtal/lignedOyReDeee:.IH. 

By: - ~ 
E~cB~~"-"""· 

Signature) Sigm -- --~;;;,~~, 

Date: _ _____ ___ _ 

APPROVED: 

By:~ 

(days) 

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completion: I 0/ 19/21 

Ready for Final Payment: 11/19/21 (155 days) 
{days and dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

14 
(days) 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

Substantial Completion: 11/02/21 

Ready for Final Payment: 12/02/21 ( 169 days) 
(days and dates) 

ACCEPTED: 

At«-141'- Oi,Ll By: ~ <j5Z2,b 
COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized 

Date: ..-,,&l U / 10/12/2 021 . I Date: / c, -1 t - 'Z- ( 



Item Description 

COlll Removal of Trees In Conflict with Generator Slab 

COll2 ATS Fabrication Delay 

COl/3 Materials Escalation 
Totals 

NASSAU COUN1Y • AMELIA ISlAND WWTP GENERATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

CHANGE ORDER LOG 

Previous 
Contract New Contract Substantial 

Round l Round 2 Savin11s Bud11et Budl!et Completion 

s 2,221.00 $ 1,976.10 $ (244.90) $ 120,000.00 $ 121,976.10 9/14/2021 

$ - 0 S . $ 121,976.10 $ 121,976.10 9/19/2021 
$12,806.96 $ 12,806.96 $ $ 121,976.10 $ 134,783.06 10/19/2021 

$ 15,027.96 $ (15,027.96) s 14,783.06 

Time Revised 
Final E>ct:enslon Substantial 
Completion (days} Completion 

10/14/2021 5 9/19/2021 
10/19/2021 30 10/19/2021 
11/19/2021 14 11/2/2021 

49 

Revised 
Final 
Completion 

10/19/2021 

11/19/2021 
12/2/2021 

0 
0 .. (") 

C 
CJ) 
t0' 
:::, 

m 
:::, 

- < (1) 

0 
-0 
m 

0 

m 
0 
m 
Ol 
Ol 
m 
0 
Ol ex, 
CD 
• w 
.J,. 
w 
.i,.. 
~ 

co 
0 
m 
00 

~ 
• Ol 
w 
CD 
CD 
0 
"Tl 
.i,.. 
CD 
w 
w 

n s: 
N 
lD 
~ 
00 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63BBDF4833 
. t . . CM2978 .. 

' Change Order Request 

C.O.R. # C2145-002 

G.C. # 

Date: 08/06/2021 

Project Name: C2145 - NAU Generator Replacement Project P reject #: C2145 

To: US Water Services Corp. 

Attn: Teresa Irby-Butler 

280 Wekiva Springs Road, Suite 2070 

Longwood, FL 32779-6026 

From: Cogburn Bros., Inc. 
Robby Sapp 

3300 Faye Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32226 

Phone: (407} 629-6900 Fax: (} - Phone: (904) 358-7344 Fax: (904) 358-2805 

We hereby propose to make the following changes: 

Price of material increase from bid date to NTP is more than 30 days. 

Price increase for electrical material - $11,502.13 
Price increase for civil material - $1,304.83 

Total material increase $12,806.96 

NOTE: 
1. Please see attached quotes. 
2. 14 days added for delivery delay due to Covid 

This price is good for 14 days. If conditions change, this price is void. 

We are requesting a time extension of 14 days in conjunction with this change. 

Robby Sapp 8/6/2021 

Author Date Sent 

Change Order Price $12,806.96 

D Accepted The above prices and specifications of this Change Order request are satisfactory and are hereby 
accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original 
contract unless otherwise specified. 

Authorized Signature Date of Acceptance 

Paae 1 of 1 



DocuSign ~ nvelope ID: E~E66E06~8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63BBDF4B33 CM2978 -

To: COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 

Attn: Robby Sapp 
Phone: 904-358-7344 
EmaU: kklncade@cogbumbros.com 
Fax: 904-358-2805 

9 
GrawmR,. 
works to your advantage 

1563 JESSIE ST 
JACKSONVILLE FL 322~1 
Phone: 904-380-3400 
Fax: 904-356-9199 

Date: 
Project Name: 

10/1012020 

GB Quote#: 0238599723 
Purchase Order Nbr: 
Release Nbr: 
Additional Ref#: 
Revision Nbr: 
Valid From: 
Valid To: 
Contact: 
Email: 

Proposal 

10/10/2020 
11/10/2020 
ANTHONY VITEL 
anlhony. vltel@graybar.com 

We appreciate your request and take pleasure In responding as follows 

Notes: • LEAD TIME 2 • 3 WEEKS 

Item ltemType Quantity Suppllar CatAlog Nbr DHcrlptlon Priee Unit Ext.Price 

' 
' 
' 

100 150 PVCCONO 

GB Pard:88215685 

Ship From:Stock JACKSONVILLE, FL 

PVC-3/4 3/4SCH40 
CONO 10FT 

$44.66 100 

Long Deacrlptlon:314 in. Schedule 40 PVC conduit, length 10 ft., wwlghl 23 per 100 ft. Schedule 40 Pipe Is pelfed for waler-supply 
applicatl011S and fealures a sohlent-wetd joint 10 provide a rigid jolnl conneetion. COnollon reslscanee. 

200 50 PVCCOND 

GB Partl:88215678 

Ship From:SIDck JACKSONVILLE, FL 

PVC-1-112 1-112 SCH40 
CONO10FT 

$108.77 100 

166.99 

154.39 

Long Deacrlpllon:1-1/2 In. Schedule 40 PVC conduit, length 10 ft ., weight 55 per 100 ft. Schedule 40 Pipe la perfect for waler-supply 
appUcaUons and fealuras a solvent-weld Joint to provide a rigid Joint connedion, 

300 180 PVCCOND 

GB Part#:88215687 

Ship From:Stcck JACKSONVILU!, FL 

PVC-4 4SCH40COND 
10FT 

$377.04 100 

Long DHCtlptlon:4 In. Schedule 40 PVC conduit. length 1 o ft •• weight 232 per 100 ft. Schedule 40 Pipe Is perfea for waler-supply 
applicallons and features a solvent-weld Joint to provide a rigid joint connecllon. Corrosion reslslance. 

$678.67 

This equipment and associated inataDallon charg8S may be financed for a low monll'lly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subjacl to credit 
approval). For more information call 1-800-2-41-7408 lo speak~ a leasing specialist 

Subject lo the atanderd l8ffnS end conditions set forth in this documenl. Unless otherwise noled,freight terms are F .0.8. shipping point prepaid and biU. 

Unless noled the esUmated ship_ date wlll be determined at Iha lime of order placement 

Page 1 of s 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7A63BBDF4B33 

J 
CM2978 

To: 

Aun· 

COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC 
3300 FA YE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 
Robby Sapp 

Dale: 
Project Name: 
GB Quote#: 

Proposal 

10/10/2020 

0238599723 

We appreciate yo~ request and take plea$ure in responding as follows 

Item llamTypa Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price 

400 6 PVC COND ELL-90-314 SCH40 3141N S36.74 ,=-- 9DDEG ELBOW 

ff GB Part#:88215673 

Ship From:Slock JACKSONVILLE. FL 

Unit 

100 

Long Ooscrlptlon:3/4 in. Schedule 40 PVC 90-degreo rigid conduil elbow, radius 4-1/2 ,n. Tho conduit olbow has a groy color. This 
Schedule 40 PVC is used to make o 90-degree connection between straight lengths of schedule 40 pipe. 

r 500 4 

GB Part#:88215666 

Ship From:Slock JACKSONVILLE. FL 

PVCCOND ELL-90-1-112 SCH40 1·1121N 
90DEG ELBOW 

Long Oesc:rlptlon:1-1/2 in. Schedllle 40 PVC 90-degree rigid conduit elllOw. radius B-1/4 on . 

$109.67 100 

Ext.Price 

$2.20 

$4.39 

•••••••••• .......... _ .. ., ... _.,., ___ .. __ ,.•••-•----••••--• - ~-•--•• ••••• --n•••-•••---•-••---•-- •-•••--•• ............. --••--• .. •••• .... - • -••----•• •• •••••- ••-••••----•-•• 

r 600 6 

GB Part#:68215675 

Ship From:Slcck JACKSONVILLE. FL 

PVCCOND ELL-90-4 SCH4041N 
900EG ELBOW 

Long Oesc:rlptlon:4 in. Schedule 40 PVC 90-degree rigid condurt elbow, radius 16 ,n. 

$801.87 100 $48.11 

·-----------------····----------- ... .-.-................ - .... ·-·------·-- -------.. ---···--·------·--·-·-· 

I!!~ 

!!:!e;-

700 

GB Part#:88284592 

1, lF I, SPLC $1,i I ~ 

1500 

Ship From:Stock JACKSONVILLE. FL 

WIRE THHN-14-STR­
BLK-SOOS 

THHN!THWN-2 
19STR SOOV 
90DEG CU 

S79.71 1000 $119.57 

Long Oescription:THHN building wote has a 14 AWG stranded copper conductor. Building wire is black and packaged in a 500 root reel. 

800 

GB Part#:88284568 

~l,~ ':iPEC Sl·[ET 

1500 

Ship From:Stock JACKSONVILLE. FL 

WIRE 
-------··------···----·-------·-··--··----·-··----------·· 

THHN-12-STR­
BLK-500S 

THHN/THWN-2 
19STR 600V 
900EGCU 

S117.79 1000 $176.69 

Long DascripUon:THHN building wira has a 12 AWG stranded copper conductor. Building wire is black ;md ,p;i;ckaged in a 500 root reel. 

·--------------- -----------------·--·-·-····--·--··'"----··--·--- ·--·-------·------

This equipment and associated ,nstallat1on charges may be lmanced lor a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (sub1ect to credit 

approval) , For more 1nformallon call 1-800•241-7408 to speak with a leasing specia~sl. 

Subject to the standard terms and conditions set forth in this document. u,~ess Olherwise noled,fre .ght terms are F.0.8. shipping point prepaid and bill. 

Unless noted the estimated ship dale will be determined at the lime of order placement. 

Page 2 of 5 



DocuSign Envelope ID : E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63BBDF4B33 
( CM2978 

-

To: Date· 

Project Name: 
GB Quote#: 

10/10/2020 

0238599723 
Attn: 

COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 
Robby Sapp 

-• ,~ 

!!!!! wi 

!] j,:J;.;. ' 

Proposal 
We apprecla1e your request and take pleasure in responding as follows 

Item llemType Quantity 

900 

GB Part#:88284544 

r.n R Sf' t C SHE l:T 

500 

Ship From:Stock JACKSONVILLE. FL 

Supplier 

WIRE 

Catalog Nbr Description 

THHN-10-STR- THHNITHWN-2 
BLK-500S 19 STR 600V 

90DEGCU 

Price Unit Ext.Price 

S180.13 1000 $90.07 

Long Descriptlon:THHN building wire has a 10 AWG stranded copper conductor . Build'ng wire is black and packaged 111 a 500 fool reel, 

1000 200 WIRE 

GB Part#:22061571 

,., ;::: ~ 3pe ,~ :--r-trr·1 
Ship From:Slcx:k JACKSONVILLE. FL 

THHN-8-STR-B 
LK-CUT REEL 

THHN/THWN•2 
19STR600V 
90DEG CU 

-------·----------------·---·-·-
$295.27 1000 $59.05 

Long D11serlption:THHN building wire has a 8 AWG stranded copper conductor, Buadmg wire is black and packaged in a cul reel. 

1100 

GB Part#:22061520 

~ tf· P :;p[ L. S :-:Vi: i 

2000 

Ship From:Stock ZONE-TAMPA. FL 

------ -------·--------- ------- ----···----
WIRE THHN-350MCM• THHN/THWN-2 S5, 184.91 1000 $10,369.82 

BLK-CUT 37 STR 600V 
REEL 90DEG CU 

Long Oeseriplion:THHN building wire has a 350 MCM sifanded copper COflductor. Building wire 1s black and packaged in a cul reel. 

---------~---------------···-----

-•t:.==t 
1200 

GB Part#:220614g7 

,.im SPCC si1cc-

270 

Shlp From:Slock JACKSONVILLE. FL 

WIRE THHN-1-STR-B 
LK-CUT REEL 

THHN/THWN•2 
19STR 600V 
90DEG CU 

S1 .340.98 1000 

Long Descrlpllon:THHN building wire has a 1 AWG stranded copper conductor. Bui'.dn'lg wire 1s black and packaged ,n a cut reel. 

$362.06 

This equipment and associated tnslallalion charges may be financed for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (sub1ect lo credit 

approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408 lo speak wolh a leasing specialist. 

Sut,ject lo the standard terms a11d conditions set forth in this docum11r, t. Unl11ss otherwise outed,!re,ght terms ar11 F .O.B. shipping point prepaid and 1>,11. 

Unless noted the esllmaled shl_!)_ date wil\ be determined al the time of order placement. 

Page 3 ol 5 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63BBDF4B33 CM2978 
~ 

To: 

Attn: 

;-!?j 

COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 
Robby Sapp 

Date: 

Project Name: 

GB Quote#: 

Proposal 

10/10/2020 

0238599723 

We appreciale your requesl and lake pleasure In responding as follows 

Item ltemType Quantity 

1300 

GB Part#:22061492 

,.irr, s.>rc St1rr 

100 

Ship From:Slock JACKSONVILLE, FL 

Supplier 

WIRE 

Catalog Nbr 

THHN-110-STR 
-BLK-CUT 
REEL 

Oescriptlon 

THHN/THWN-2 
19STR600V 
900EG CU 

Price Unit Ext.Price 

$1,676.98 1000 $167. 70 

Long Oascripllon:THHN building wire has a 110 AWG stranded copper conduclOr. Building wire Is black and packaged in a cul reel. 

·-··----- ---------- ---·-·-- ----·-----------·-·--·--
1400 50 WIRE BARE-CU-SD•1 BARE CU $1,603.10 1000 $80.16 

/0-19STR,CUT 

~ 
REEL 

GB Part#:22063072 

Ship From:Slock ZONE-TAMPA. FL 

Long Oescrlptlon:Bare copper soft drawn 1/0 AWG 19 strand cul reel 

--------------------·---------------------·---------
Total In USO (Tax not lncludedj: $12.279.87 

This equipment and associated 1nstallalion charges may be financed tor a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (sub1ecI to credil 

approval). For more informaI1on call 1-800-241-7408 to speak with a leasing specialist. 

Subject to \hi! slandard terms and comlilions set forth in lhis do1.1Jonent. Unless otherwise noted.freight terms are F.0 .B. shipping point prepaid and bill. 

Unless noted the estimated ship date will be determined al the time of order placement. 

Page 4 of 5 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7A63BBDF4833 CM2978 

To: 

Attn: 

COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 
Robby Sapp 

Date: 
Project Name: 
GB Quote#: 

Proposal 

10/10/2020 

0238599723 

We appn,clate your request and take pleasure In responding as follows 

Hem llemType Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Deac:rlpllon 

GAAYIAA EU:CTRIC COMPANY, I«: . 

Price Unit Ext.Price 

TERMS AND CONOITIONS OF SALE 

1,.,ACCEPTAHC!OFORD~R: TERMIHATION•~olan,onlOl' i-ioc,tloc,wdll_.J-~ol_,.,,,~~.""'-ro,a,,u,')en<I,-•~ 
Gra,Wt ............ 11..-ot Iha llvyOI' ol Ille aoodo o, _...... r&VOI"') -taclory lo Gro\ll>a", ~ ,._ 1111 rlgni lO llnnloafll u~ 10 Bvyor en<1 "4111oul 1-lylO 
G,ayl>W. 

2 .• PRICES.-Nl>SNIPMENTS • U.U-q.-. p,icM lorooc,dlllllll bo-tntllocl al llmt<lf lhiptntnl. wllicll- bt .- F.O.8~ poil'II, PftpulMCl bC. UrllNI olhOIWIM 
.-1n111upp-..-or-of-,P"-fflr....._llMICl_ in t-l11hotirntclcotnjllt1on. Tht_ prict..,.-.,., orN-lllllllie- bytllt 
.-c1_,.,,wr, ftl tortll, .-clse,IN.-LltllY, ~cwdull'of any-. ~ uwltd o,~edtdb\lanypam-body,wldwr0< nol,.._,ln IMcotts 
cllm;od lo~.and(lqybannoy-bcollro.90adlMC1or--.,,tlltl)'IO-loaooount_,...,_ lnGnt)llan-. 

3..RElVRN OF GOODS •Crtdllmaylie.ac-d IDrp,11 ,el,ullocj ...ia,prior--.Adedudlon""" bo-. llom crodll .... lo-lol'-dllnil, ~mo w11 no1 bo eccopttc1 ro, 
NM011 o, an,mMflalwlllcl,hat _, mocltecl II lllo ,equnl o/ o, by llu)ow, --• no __ ,.maybe-. 

. ... TAXES·Prlcel-•no1.,..._«•--lmpoMdOIIUlellltolgoodacw- T-MW«-~--llliptROl'llacwNMcM..ilbo-111 ... 
pwdllupnet.~IOrtaMIUIN~lo, tc,ylUCII IPorJIIV'id•~~-•Ufflllllonetllif1c:al.. 

5 .• DELAYIN DELIVERY •G,ayboril no! lo be """'""1111111 ,_,clolays -MIYol goodoor-• oa:uionod 11\1-of Oocl. Wlftafllu,..,..1en101111p a, dollYetan - .«aa,er 
-~•--lndrrd~bulooc~to.~inontordtheryuuu .......,t,y,-IDar,-dlinglnnlCOI/IO.Ulor--naac.,,,a, 
global-II- l'~tolord.u-y- ... ---and lnno .... lhlDG,ayborlle _ lar,,,,_nli•I Olwpeolldamlf" "illnll flollllnyd.iaylnpn,.illan DI 
.-, lhlpmea(OI flliwety. 

8 . .,UMITEOWMRANTIES • Gr.yllerWO,,_tllllalpda •aldMI-M\'.-fll,-tllancl ........ -lolkl)'tr--{tndutng---
wiUW..,.ctlD-.Spr-1),~l-loGte)lel'O,--olllllto<>dl-auy.,~llllllho~olanr ___ lllt_,,,_ 
gaad1aatnd_ fnllle _"""1of-'<rnaiYOld11t ... ,.,,.....,.,............iy, Grayblllhll ... lllt ...,._.., .... ,..,_... ..,_ pNMllltd........_ ___ -. 
~ acmp4od lndlally ~ Ille~ DI III IUH undtr 111111~ GRAYBAR MAKES NOOTIIER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, ANO IP&Cll'ICAU.Y 
OISa.AIMS AWMPUED WAARAN'TlES INCUA>ING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPI.IED WMIIWffiESOF lolERCHANTABIUTY ANO FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. UNI.US aTHERWISE 
-'GflEEO ll'IWfllTlNG 8Y ANAIJTHORIZEO REPRESENTll,lM: OF GRAY9M. l'ROOUCTS SOI.DKEMUNDER AAE NOT INTENDED fOR USE IN OR IN CONHECTIOH l',fTJ111) 
ANYSAFElY APPI.ICA TION OR nE CONTAINMENT AAEI\ OF A HJCI.EAA FAaLITY, OR (2~N A Hl!AL THCAAE Al'PUCAT10N. WHERE ™Ii 0000S HIIVl POTENTIAi. ,OR 
DIRECTPll,TIBIT CONTACT OR WHl!RE A SIX {6) l'OOT Cl.EARAHCe FllOM II, PATiiNT CANNOT& IWNTAINliD AT AU TIMi8. 

7.,1.IMITATlON OF UABIIJTY • ~• ....... ..-,1111..,..__,.....,. ID Ml' fi,nlalfons~ In llon&lad\nfl latmt.,..._._ lo<lta)l,ot, oa,pyofwhk:tlwill befumilllod 
upoft wril10l'nll-- Furlh..,.,.,., ~tlilllllly 1h11 bol..., lo ...,,.,,...,o,replooenwnlof 1111 goodo.~oflllt ......... on.fllncl ol lllt ~ pnco, 11111 ~• 
opeion, ltlll lNNO<:ASl!SHAlLGAAYIIARBI! LIAILEf'OftlNCIDENTM., SPECIAL, ORCONSE~. In tC41Uon, clllmo larohorlaa•.- --lnlrlMil.mu•lllo -In 
~ not.-tllan 1M (51dap ofttr,_PI .....,__ Uni•• ache,.. .. .-1n1111 ~-ol-.accopu,,cod MMCO&wll oa:ur no1.,..,ra 1t1en 1M C5ldo~~• 
of Pffl0/111111Ct. 
• • • WAIi/ER• Tho ,..._.olo..,i.ta inlill upon 11•• pe-dony of 1ha 1"ma °' "°""ilior,I of lhl• -••or loe-onyright h........Sw lh•II n111 i..-1a beo......,ol auli\ _....,ilionl, o, ,.,_ In Iha flllllrll . --II bo-1D bo-'-of ,,,,_, 19nn. oocd11on.«rflllll- lhllogreomonl. 

9 • .t.aODll'ICATIONOFTEIWSANOCOHOITIONS·ThtulllmSandmndilians,andtc,yusad•lod_al _____ doll\.......-.._negarlationt,-priarcnlorWllllan 
-..._.a,gll,• IOllljtel-ollllne-oncl-.. No~llll:allon.NSdUlon.--. •-n1.«wo1W1o1-.n1...-wai,.111nc11n9upan ~UII---no-..-on bbllllll by I duly•-~ DfGlayl)lr. No -- "'"9" oltndt, _., ~ arpe,fa,mm',Ct. und«ollndlng«~ 
p,aportinglomoc!il\l,--,Y, ..... Dl....,_ __ nlcandiliaft• lllallbt-..,11tullMlllltfflldelll~..,l.ip,•dby1ht~IDboboolnO.A/ly,.,__,,mooillcaliclnsot 
~--lljllldllc•dlyr.--•matorala-hefeaf. lflllildocUM1ol--modon_,,__ol•pnor-i,,9-.audl--~­
.,...,eu,.,'11-lloln)'IOdi1IOllll«~Ulforlh"""ln. 

1G. .. REELS - Whtn Gt9)'bll dopl munablllHII. a ...t del)olil,,,.,. btlncloded in Nlnvoiet , The 8uyer should C0'4lcl U.. no-Gtl~locl1ion lo lllum ,.._ 

11 ... CER11FICATI()Jj·Gr~•-lly--lllllO.Updl~lrt~-,a--,....._ols.diono6,7,Md12<lfllloFaJrllbcrS-Acl.aa~. 
and af~lionaand-oflMUnll9dSll1AO.~<lfl.abor-llec1ion 14-.0,, TN&aa-illllbjllcllDEIOIQJllwe Qnlar11:Ue ... .,,.,_, llll ~Aclol 
1973, 11 ........... lhollltlnlnl V-00' ~I~ /\cl of 1174, a -ndod. E.O.13496, 29 CFR P"'1 H1, Appendbc A lo lkA,petl 11. and V.. como~ogiul-. lo lhe 
-~11r1•w. 41Cl'Reo-u.eo.n1 .5.and&0-250.5.-.~-llr,.,.,.nct.1ot111t-~ 

12...FORElGN CORRUPT PRACTICES N;f • auy., ll\tllcomply'Mlhllll!li~ ond N>QIMtiona leloling IO~ lntMllftg, - ~)Iha U-Slela F-.igft Cam'l'l 
PracdoHActll'CPA)(1& U.S.C. ff71do-1. el uq,) ~Gllht pi.»ol pttbmonot,Md (Ill IN• and roguloDon1lmplon,•~ U.. Dr;anlallon IOI ~lion tnd 
DIMrlapfflenl'I- on Car,-.gllnboryot ....... ~Ollldlll In l,__nll __ T,_ 1111 U.H.CO-NilnAQO'-CorNption,__, lhe inlOl'-cor-!lan 
AgafnllCcmq,lionln lluyor's~ar •nr~-~ol~«deho,yolOOf'CbwllO<XiL<. 

,a,.,t.SSIGNMENT • luve•INllnotonlgnlllllQI\ISO,dOfaOOllilld--Ol'(l(lny-hOl'linwllhoulllwprtorwrillll-1ofGn,yber, and..,.uct,1Migntnen~-­

--. shalllNr void. 
14 ... GEIIERAI.PIICMSIONS • All,POO,._.,_"""",,_ ~ln1nyqU011liorl.O-.,,eill 0tp,.tliCllicnontC&llljoct--. 'lllllaar-i-De go,,e,nodbr 
lllt-oflht SlllllclM-~ ID conolcll lOl>t- IOCI ll,ly ~ Wlil- SIIUI o/Mileoull. will\llUI 9Mn9elleCI ID N ohcrlot otconlliCllof llw ,_--. All lUII 
Irising,_ o,......,,...... o,i___,. lhll bo -tr,°'" Qcul Cour!ol 111. IJ>JII Caunty,MIAot.wt. o,Cl\8 Uo.lod Sll1ol DIIIIICICoull IOtlhe Eaiam Chlrtclol~ andftO_, P_ 
_.,_..te_ln~-BUW9'~~-11>U.)lutSCllcliOftoflUCIICOUll«-ftl-ag,.-101_ln_llUdllC:lbl--notiCt 
llleAlaf. 
15.,.PAYMENTTeRMS - l'lyrr,•nl-llMIClbttt-odonGr•ybaflloMlio.or .. olhonolumullllllyllllMd.AlloondlllallDlll\lulollg--.amonlNy1t""""chsrll""'111t"'a•DI 
,-,~or-pe,,!li!lodbyllwlftlYbe-loall-llOlplidlly_,.dolo. V..., t.luta<Ca,l,AmlriconE,q,reos, or.d D-•--•~atjlOinlol,uld\­
only. 

111..,EXPOIITING. au,. -- Iha! lhl• onlor and Ille p,,tlcrlnlncolho""' 111 IUll)ICI 10 0Clft\ll,111et --and oll 1pt,llcablt IJnilldSlalll lr#I, .....,.-. ,,, _.., 8-aorus to °""""'""°' •ll•uctillwl,r.-,., end-lncUllnrl,llrippic:alt,alroq....,_ofllltlnllmltionllTrdclnNffil~wtdlort,•E.,q)Oft-Ad,arneybe1mendod. auywfllrlhor-lhallf .,,••~-.,.~•-•--no1cllodotlor,.._.,,...iri:at ___ lhilon1tt10 _ _...,.,\0Hch llleUnflld$(11n.,.....,...,."""'"' 
an--«cll'o4rau_,,...._donat1Mlimeoloporlor...,_,.~Buyw-prior......,,oulllotlulionlrarntlleUllilodS-Olioodl!llplll~«­
wt,o,ily~forauch-rs. 
17 ... CANCEUATION; QWIGl!BfOR S!RVICES-...,..,"'"l' _ ormoMCl\•ng1110 a llalanw,.. Dl.-11 up lo h9 (5)--.""¥1p,1ar_,,,,.,_otcl"°-. AllCl\otlga and 

----• ulljl<tloGtljell'l,narwnllonO,,,-lnGrl-/N(laolt --tion. lluy«ll>IGpoylO~--,y--~ 
""lf\CI-CN11Vt"IJlfllcatlttolll..,.,.,.....oc,od• 01-lndlldlnQlhaMln.,,.....orc:otlllllillldla~ar. 

Subject 10 Ule standard tenns 8ml condlUOl\8 aat forth in this document. Unless otherwise noted,freighl terms are F.O.B. shipping point prepaid and bill. 

Unless noted lne esUmated ship date YIIII be delemllned at the time or order P'!cement 

Page 5 of 5 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63BBDF4B33 CM2978 

To: COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 

Gnwh&R. 
works to your advanta9e 

1563 JESSIE ST 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32206-6041 
PhOne· 904-380-3400 
Fax : 904-356-9199 

Date: 
Project Name: 
GB Quote#: 

08/05/2021 

0237851424 
Atln: Robby Sapp Purchase Order Nbr: 
Phone: 904-358-7344 Release Nbr: 
Em all : kklncade@cogburnbros.com Additional Ref#: 
Fax: 904-358-2805 Revision Nbr: 

Valid From: 
Valid To: 
Contacl: 
Email: 

Proposal 

08/05/2021 
08/20/202\ 
Stephen Warren 

stephen.warren@graybar.com 

We appreciate yoo,x request and take pleasure in responding as follows 

Notes : 2-3 WEEKS TO SHIP 

Item llemType Quantity Supplier 

100 150 PVCCOND 

GB Part#:88215685 

Ship From:Slock JACKSONVILLE. FL 

Catalog Nbr 

PVC-3/4 

Description 

J/4 SCH40 
COND 10FT 

Price Unit 

S93.00 100 

Long Oescrtptlon:3/4 in. Schedule 40 PVC conduit. len9lh 10 It .. weighl 23 per 10011. Sehedule 40 Pipe is perfect for waler-supj)ly 
applications and lea lures a solvent-weld joint to provide a rigid joint conneclion. Corrosion resistance . 

Ext.Price 

S139.50 

- - ---··-·---------·------~- -----------------------------------

' 
200 50 PVCCOND 

GB Part#:88215678 

Ship From:Stock JACKSONVILLE. FL 

PVC-1-1/2 1-1/2 SCH40 
COND 10FT 

$243.00 100 $121 .50 

Long Deacrlptlon: 1-112 si. Schedule 40 PVC conduit, length 10 ft •. weight 55 per 100 It. Schedule 40 Pipe is perlcct for water-supply 
applications and features a solvent-weld joinl lo provide a ngid joint connection . 

----------------------- ------------------------------ -----···------
JOO 180 PVC COND 

GB Part#:88215687 

Ship From:S1ock JACKSONVILLE, FL 

PVC• 4 SCH40COND 
l0FT 

S803.00 100 

Long Ooscription:4 1n, Schedule 40 PVC conduit length 10 ft .. we19hl 232 per 100 ft . Schedule 40 Pipe is perfect lor water-supply 
applications and features a solvent-weld joint 10 provide a rigid joinl connection. Corrosion resislance, 

$1.445.40 

·------------------------------·-----·-·-·--·--·····--------------·-·------···---·-··-------·--·--·---··--··-----
400 

GB Part#:88284592 

l.lr-R 3PEL SnEE1 

1500 

Ship From;Slock ZONE-TAMPA, FL 

WIRE THHN-14-STR­
BLK-SO0S 

THHN/THWN-2 
19STR600V 
90DEGCU 

S140.00 1000 S210.00 

Long Oescrlptlon;THHN building wire has a 14 AWG slranded copper conduc1or. Building wire tS black and packaged in a 500 loot reel. 

- --------·~- --- -··-··--- ····,.--.--.-·--···-··--······------
This equipment and associated installa\JOn charges may be financed lor a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Serv,ces (subject 10 credit 

approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408 to speak with a leasing specialist. 

Subjecl lo th11 standard lerms and conllilions set lorth in this J.locun~nt. Unless olherw1se nolecl,lrelghl lerms are F.O.B. shipping point prepai<J amJ lli ll. 

Unless no1ed lhe estimated ship date will be deiermined a11he lime of order 11_1acemen1. 

Page 1 ol 4 



DocuSign E_nvelope ID: E~E66E06~8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63 BBDF4B33 

To: 

Attn: 

COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC 
3300 FA YE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 
Robby Sapp 

Dale: 
Project Name: 
GB Quote#: 

Proposal 

08/05/2021 

0237851424 

We appreciate your request arid take pleasure in responding as follows 

Item ltemType Quantity 

500 

GB Part#:88284568 

1.U R SPEC SHEC1 

1500 

Ship From:Stock ZONE-TAMPA. FL 

Supplier 

WIRE 

Catalog Nbr 

THHN• 12-STR­
BLK-5005 

Description 

THHN/THWN-2 
19STR 600V 
900EGCU 

CM2978 

Price Unit Ext.Price 

S21MO 1000 $315.00 

Long Oeacripllon:THHN building wire has a 12 AWG stranded copper conduclor. Building wire is black and packaged 1n a 500 loot reel. 

____ _... ....... ·-·-··--·-·---·•--·- •---·-··--··-.. -----···--·--···--·····----·-·····---- ----·· ......... _ ..... ,....... 9'••--···-------····-

........ ........; 

600 

GB Part#:88284544 

!.lfR Sflf (. £1-' ( L r 

500 

Ship From:Stock ZONE-TAMPA. FL 

WIRE THHN-1 Q..STR­
BLK-5005 

THHN/THWN-2 
t9STR 600V 
90DEG CU 

$330.00 1000 $165.00 

Long Oeacriplion:THHN building wire has a 10 AWG stranded copper conductor. Building wire 1s black and packaged ma 500 root reol. 

-·------------ ---------- ··----·---·-----

2!!!1•.,)i 

700 200 

GB Part#:22061571 

ur-;i SP!) ... 5 ttC C1 

Ship From:Slock ZONE-TAMPA, FL 

WIRE THHN-8-STR-B 
l K-CUT REEL 

THHN/THWN-2 
19STR 600V 
90DEG CU 

S550.00 1000 

Long Oescription:THHN building wire has a 8 AWG stranded copper conductor. Building wire is black and packaged 1n o cut reel. 

$110.00 

·---------- -- -----------·----···-

~ 

800 270 WIRE 

GB Part#:22061497 

Ship From:Stock ZONE-TAMPA, FL 

THHN-1-STR•B 
LK·CUT REEL 

THHN/THWN-2 
19STR 600V 
900EG CU 

S2.580.00 1000 

Long Oescrlptlon:THHN building \We has a I AWG stranded copper conductor. Building wire 1s black and packaged in a cut reel. 

$696.60 

·------------- ----------·--···-------·-----··----- -··---·------·-·--····--------

This equipment and associated Installation charges may be r,nanced tor a IOw monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subject lo credit 

approval). For more information call t-800-241-7408 to speak with a !using specialist. 

Subject lo the slamJartJ terms ancl contl it,ons set lorth in lhls tJoc;umenl. Unltt5s otherwi se noted .f1eight terms are F.O.B. shipping point prepaid and bill 

Unless noted the estimated ship date will be determined at the time ol order _!l_lacement. 

Page 2 or 4 



DocuSign E_nvelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7 A63BBDF4B33 CM2978 

To: Dale: 
Project Name: 
GB Quote#: 

08105/2021 

0237851424 
Ann: 

COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 
Robby Sapp 

cs s:. 

~ 

m;,pa; 

Proposal 
We appreciate your request and take pleasure in responding as lollows 

Item ltemType Quantity 

900 

GB Parttl:22061492 

t,1FR l,PE(' Stiff r 

100 

Ship From:Stock ZONE-TAMPA. FL 

Supplier 

WIRE 

Catalog Nbr 

THHN-1/0-STR 
-BLK-CUT 
REEL 

Description 

THHNITHWN-2 
19 STR 600V 
90DEG cu 

Prlc:a Unit Ext.Price 

S3.150.00 \000 $315.00 

Long Oescrlpllon:THHN building wire has a 1/0 AWG stranded copper conducIor , Building wire 1s black and packaged in a cul reel 

1000 100 WIRE BARE-CU,SD-1 BARE CU S3,040.00 1000 S304.00 
/0--19STR,CUT 
RE8L 

GB Pert#:22063072 

Ship From:Stock ZONE-TAMPA, FL 

Long Oascriptlon:Bare copper soft drawn 1/0 AWG 19 slrand cul reel 

1100 

GB Part#:22061520 

t.1Frt $!>EC SIIEfT 

2000 

Ship From:Slock ZONE-TAMPA, FL 

WIRE 
----··--·--· 

THHN-350MCM- THHNITHWN-2 S9.980.00 1000 $19,960.00 
BLK-CUT 37 STR 600V 
REEL 90DEG CU 

Long Dascrlpllon:THHN building wire has a 350 MCM stranded copper conductor, Buildlrig wire is black and packaged 111 a cut reel. 

(t'Scc.~J 

(_~~~ 

- - ---- --- --·------.. •• - --------------- - -------------

~ .. ,~.) 
TotaUn USO (Tax not Included): $23,782.00 

f,t'-,L ) -
lMr..\-c.i~V,. '6,s(..\A,~a--.) 

,1,2~cr.s1 

~•i \\1SoZ., l~ 

This equipment and associated installation charges may be f,nancad for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subIect lo credit 

approval). For more informalion call 1-800•241 -7408 to speak with a leasing specielts t. 

Subject lo lhe standard Ierms and conditions sel forth in this documenl. Unless otherwise noled,rreighl terms are F .0 .8. shipping point prepaid and bill. 

Unless noted the estimated ship_ date will be determined at the Lme of order placement. 

Page 3 OI 4 



t, JO t, 8611d 

lu&we:181(1 JapJO jO ewn 81(118 1)8UIIW8\8P eq IP'- lll11P di~ P818W!IS9 811) 1)8lOU sse1un 
·111q pll1! ptllldaJd 1u1od 8ui<fdl48 ·g·o· .:1 8JB SWJ81 l~8Jf P810U Nia,ueq10 811811Jn ·1uewn:x,p S!lfl U1 4lJOJ lllS IUOfl!pllOO ptJII IWllll PJ11PUl!ll 8111 01 IO&fqns 

--~"'-"'--~ .. -,aepoo&.....,...111D1_.td•..a.,.111110pua1Nj .,_,--~-JOllolv.> .. ~-JOM8'---·~ .. ---..... ~0I ...... ___ _ 
.,..._,"'IOJN11'0MeoQJ0-.1011d1Mp-(S)""!I01dn-1D-•Ol~JO--...cna'113:>W1nW:1~:,,fOl1VT1:DN'f:l'"ll --..,~~--·.,~~.OV,O-Plflllllllllll ___ lO\ld __ a_,,,. .Jlll'UUJOl'OIMP«ll!lllllle-~.IOIQOJO-~ .. 

n,inlloJ.,.-._PIQUfl8lll_..., __ ,_IIIIJIIUOIM_,.PMl_,lllf>_....,.~,.~IOUlll"~•~t ........ .-.tllllltllll-lOIO,lllj,.,c,,a 
•-tq-.. 'l>V-l'l'IIY~-~-.. !l!P'.L-"11/0_.,,...._.... •• .,._ ............ "'°""°"'."'"'.,,.,. .. ,.,.,,,,,, 
01-'°""11 ·11tpi0,u.....,.,_._,..__,_,... ... puel,,elO!M""""""""°llll'°"""'aJt~IOIIP11tllPIOINlltlll .. lt•"-.-Mll·ONUIO<lltl"'II 

-~ 
8A\pnlp1uiodie~-l!PLO"'--.clllW~-•~-'"',,\ '-.,-,lqP1911iou-pt1-"'1Aa.l ... ~,.........,-JD1Wl•I 
,.,--. ...... •5--~uow • .__ .... "8f0-•1Vl'Mlh..,,.. _ .... ~ UOP"l"II Ntq Plfl•unt~•SfflW.J.N3W.Vo91 

'jOMIII 
_u_.adft...,..IPfll,ueutll9ddtOl...,._P,,-_,o_,p,o~ .... 11-~.IQallll'IIM8---.,.qA-.iui_lP __ _ 
OOIICl-wpue'!lnDllffi~""'llr,IOlll'°l~IOl411C IOllll-,Jtlll"'""""'"'Al...o::>l!ll0'11SIDlll'O:l~""'l:l"'l•l-•qll'PP-•~e.iu-,o-Ouil119 

-IIV'JOMlll......,.i""l~•-911101 ...... llu!"!11-•~~J0""1&--""AIP1-PIIWCll9110I-Ol~-IIIISl<ll,O"'IIOIII 
-'<1-"'911-IWll'NlilelNJ.-ioefqr,tM-ndlO~-~.<o• 111~---JO~JN•SNOlllll0lld'Mll!NiO'"tl 

'IJ!OA--.,,,,.-,~.,....,,,.pua '""IW!>IO __ ...,.,IIA ___ ,_,o_,__..._,oaJllll!ISl!u0i-lOIIPlll'IM8•~'\:I 

'"""°Dl'l'"""'6JO~l•,»lll~JD~amlj0\,._ All• R.(JJull001.-,M9 U!~IIOW 
~U-J•IUl8111pue~ ......... - -N·n ... -.Lf1•!41118--lll~~ .... Al•IMJ~ IJO-IIOIIOOfJl•zido!o-.o ..,.~-""~e111~,.._,_pw_(ll)pur~"'_.. .. ,.~,1·-• ,.•1~·:r8'ns1J1v.r.i~""­

idN<0:><Al!M>:110111S_.,, IJlil (d ·-flll!P- 'llutPr1'U! -~ OIDI-........,.. P"" m-..,;ddlt lll!M-"""""'lllll• leMI • J!ltS'!IOLL:Mlcl J.cflllll(X)llflllhlO:l"~I 

•~i•o..-llCIOI_J.,.(q~pll..,.._,..V~'S'ltL-ot 't "l-otll:IOU'Mlf,lq,.......,_.. 
..... 'IIUClplVI~ •n pu• ·v µadqng GI V llfflUN<IV ' ILt 119d w.r.>Cli ·1111tc1·011 ·--n 'ttel JO lO't GOUtltlllV , ....... ,,.av,._,,""""""'"'",.._• 'l:ltl 

.IOlO't-8111 ·-•-ll-iuc>M!l'Dffi01Plf..,_1!~...aAlt11111 ·-ti IIC!!Ott~IOQl'lJOIIIIWIINeQ-~-IO ..... JIUI ..,__,,.put 
• ...,,.,ow••'IOV-UlltlOQl1,r,:1t111J>ZI '"'" 'L'9-J011U__,~P'lll'I~ ... ~..--1•\11.._,.,_..~•NOU.v:ll,IWB:)"'U 

-..-,w.,Oluo,•:,01~-al!-PIIIOlll-.<n& tl(l ' IOJO"U! flllU!PIP"Pl'IICIAa.ll!tOCIIP-• --•~tdNt~-· ira31r•·o1 
'UIMOl _____ ~tOl-lp,I/IIUOdO 

,_....,..._...,.._.,prw'JMllll.(q-lO\Jdt,0 ____ 1<t_lf\ll.._,.,.,,1NN '_...,._~•...--!al~ .,. __ PIii' 
,..._petOdol!Auypunoq tqt1A&,•,1-.iA4P•Ul!t_ ..__,.__,....-i~11<1Pllt_ Pllt __ ll-,delnl,o'Ulaidx.-~ ·.i,powoollu!l,od.nd 

·_.et,o~ •~"'-P"'---JOllnn._C)N .JIICIA-.)joUfl•l-""'-W•.lci.llt'l"'ISIIUO P•UCl!llllt~_,_,-,eq,1.., 
uodn lk.ig>uiqeql"lt llfO!IIPUC!Opu,tl--lO'°"lfMJ0._.,...._ '11111._-._,,.., . .,.._.,...,,0N .._ .,.,...,_1•-,o-Po(q0tt111 llol~-• 

-IOJ•IO"'!lclput•..__...~ .. ---/Ol--"'• ~pW-~•5H()11JCJN(X)QNYSIQl3.J.:IONOIJ.~'•6 
_....• N1_n114llp,o•-'Wm.l•IOOAW.10-tqOIP1WHl'IICIUIIIIII_... .Ulllll •lll"IIIIA-"' '__,_ 

'PftlJO~ ttqOl.,.._ectlOUl•lp.lljlU-~otpll .. OII0 ......... 1!'41JOU)ll!puoo.001W1•18111.10lu•JO-..,...ito0.-,Jl!IU!Ol,•q.l•JO,O-•ll<l,l•IB/WM"'"t 
. .........,,,...,. 

~tt,lop(l)'"!lu•IIIIICIUIIOU,n,oop.tq111t1"--IO-"ICIIDl!ddl8111 ... _ll• _'ll"~ 'IU ....... ~.-U-..C.,,(g) ... -ltlCIWIOUOU­
U!-"I........,_ II!_'-•----"'I--._ UI 'S39WIVOiwwmlCDSNOO '110 1VI03dt "1VJJGODNIIK•.I il11M1 llll lMIAVIIO 'TIVlfs:ilSYOONHI - 'uondO 

o,,• q.Wlf)WQl......,tl-,,,ncf •111.10-·-.,. ... __..,,..,...,cpoae"lll",__..,,.~.,,-eq_~•ll'IIW!>'--~ ,..,.,._uodn 
-tcl111"~10Adoo• •~01~1Wr111•Ja1~"1""""""°-""""'~,a-..,_,11t1110•JIUll~PIW&ll,Mne•.ur,nr,n:10N01J.V.lJWn"·t 

'lral'IJ. TIV lVOill!VlNlm 31WlHNV:> J.H:IILVdV ~ ~.LOO~ (9)Xlll V31SHMIIO .l:)V.LIIO:JJ.Nil.LVcl.L:>lllllO 
110, 1W.N3l0d V.VH 80000 il>IJ. lllBWt\ 'NOU.v:Jnd<IV illtVOH.L'l'lllH VHIIU 110 'A1l"lr.lV.:1 IIV31:)IUI V .:IO't'inR' lH!IINIV.LNOO 3HJ. 110 NOIJ.VOl'WdV ~ 

(II MJ.IM NOU:liNIIO:) NI 110 NI ilSn 110:1 CBON3.lNl .LON illlV llllllllrl;lll3H010S 11:>no011d 'INaAVll!l .:10 :IAUV.llBll3lltSll 03ZIWHJllVPN All DNWlfMNI 0331r.>V 
;IS-3HJO SU"INn 'iilllO,Alllcl 110:1 SS3Nll:I CDN 1.111111VUMIOll3N :IOAWMlllVM C1!lldl'a !IIU 0.1 031Jl'IT1 .LON J.n8 OHIOlli:>NI S3WMAIVM Oil'WIIJTIV Sl'CIV'1:ISIO 

Anr.>1:10:ldB ONV 'IJLLIMRIVM Omdfflll08hlldXI tBM100Nll1)Mt IM!AVll!l ___, 11111 •--IIIIO ~ "'II llfHO!P•'d ~,.,._ ~ 9-...,,_._......,_,,._.,_~ • 111111puea.:,..,_."O-~D ·AluauM.....,...,,.,..qPIO'liNlll°"'J0-8111111~•opoo8 
pep,,_r_,..,..,.., •1111111ll_.....,..,._-........"'lll"'ll~JM"l'opcd11AJ0-JIIUIIOtlll,lq~C111p•111(-0U,JU!~ .......... OlpedoMQ!M 
---lluipnplll)..,..._ __ -.lt,aOl-"8f'4•1Ulll"'pueiSOICIIUl~ .. M ...... "'8PIOlopooll1tJ11111-~0•81U.IMfth'Nl(IJ.LMlt'f 

-~.ooiuowd!lrl ·-"'"°""°"'"'MJIP..,IUJOJJOU!ll,e_..,,'""""''°--,_ ... _tq~ .... OUUfPUO------~JO~~--llqllll6 
JDplUOR•UJlf .......... J01M1J1,\00UICl48-JOQ1P1191ll',lqpee,,•,• enll)~JOiuowd!ilt'e..,p,n,,.•OI-IOUN'8uil"'PII -.-~~--­

-JO'""P UO ~JDd),jl O! ~ ,oe,"PI 'PC>Ol"--1'1~-• .ooopooll,,~~"'1-- eq DI'°" I!~· AlB/111:10 NIAY131T"S 

'91"'11!1'11>VO!ldwl .. Xlll~~--.,•111-l,r,•10j~IJO-IIII~ 'laJAd nwip,nd 
"'IIGl- •qp...,...,a_.idNl._..-~-JO--.L·-,ote,OOllptin_,......, __ _,_.,.,PIIIIOIIOl>,_le'l'cl•liiXV.L" • 

•po-eq.c.u,......,...,....,.,., .,_PPIUI "JM119j(qJOJD-•toalll-Ul•q"'Ctp ..... ~JO....­
JOJ~ttqlOI ... - 'BY-,OI_Gl _ _,.IIICI.IJ.,...lq_,.UOJPIIPIPV,•..,nid• "'IOll!M-opooll"'l-l'l~l!Pal:)•SOOO!):IONIIIU31rt 

-~ ... ---Ol~IIClll~ ...... JD-ll'Qo8"'111CX>lll~~pu• •~C11pellmf> 
IIIOO ... UIP•lO•l8JIOUJO-·Apoq~.<u,Aq~JD,..._.pe-.,.·-•'l'IAu• 1".llnplOllllllp'Ail11•-•-•1-.,...·~11,r,• ,10-
•111j(q-tq1J111111-JO~,IOIIO!ld--.i.L ~JOllll~..,,l• -U!--•-"'IN>!.id',._/O_"'_.~_,­
.. _ _,i,q.,...Pl•daid~~0-:1IPN"'l1Pftl'l,_'IUNldNIID_,...ltP911811!-"'IP'fllPOll8-"'ll•O!lf_,i,~~-ll.LHiffldllft<IHVS30flld""t 

·-'-'O 
aaAI--JIUIJMl'IIOl__......_,_Cll,rllp1<11__,""'8,o'~crJ~(..ttAABJ~,o,poae11,1pMnq1<11,0~'11111'1dns~ 

•----"p,M(..-i,l-.,J"2J! •~a 11111AP.) j(qlljllO ,0 ll>lltldOcloo p,,o ....,-....,.,. '°""""' .oop,o Aue )I)~- ,«)U.VN1Wl:BJ. :IBOIIO:IO :CHV.l.dilO:w''' I 

•:,i.rd 

8L6ll/\l) 

!"NS -JO SNOWCINO:> ONW SMB.l 

-:)NI 'ANYdl'IOO :>nil:>ill:! IMUVW 

.1e11ddns 

SMOtlOj 18 llu1puod1e., UI 8Jnseaf(I 9-.pll P\18 1senbaJ Jno.( 8l!J!O&J(ldu DM 

1esod0Jd 

~eaonoeo 
:eWBN ~ro.ld 

:eiaa 

dd8SM!qO~ 

C8tZ-9ZZZ£ 7:1 3111ANOS)l::>Vr 
ovo~ 3AV.:I oo£t 

!)NI !)IW.0313 so~e N~n8DOO 

:uuv 

:0.1 



DocuSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7A63BBDF4B33 . . 
Paschal Brothen Hardware & Lumber Co. 

1118 N. Myrtle Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 

904-354-3566 

CM2978 

:~ 
Fax: 904-JSS-124S 

111111111111 ~111111111111111~ lllllllllllllll 111111111111111111 
HRRDWRRE 

1 & Wffl8ER 1 
Cl 

•. _~l;J:)J ~ 
COGBURN BROS, INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226 

Item 

348BPF 

M 

20416PT 

DF 

Dut:dptlon 

11--"' -=·: J~[t,~l;iRES§ ~ 
COGBURN BROS, INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226 

904-652-10038 

3/4 X 4 X 8 BB PL YFORM 

#6 REBAR GRADE 60 20' 

2x4x16 PRESSURE TREATED 

DELIVERY FEE 

•*LUMBER PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE** 

Buyer: 

D 

N 

QUOTE 
2106-088243 PAGE l OF 1 

•''il'<a-'Y'~ .. 
ACCOUNT I JOB 

1038 I 0 
CREATED ON 06/28/2021 

EXPIRES ON 07/08/2021 

BRANCH 1000 

CUSTOMER PO# 

STATION PS 
CASHIER BG 

SALESPERSON CH 
ORDER ENTRY BG 

MODIFIED BY 

Quantity URI Price Per Amount 

6 EA 124.3000 EA 745.80 

120 EA 31.3600 EA 3763.20 

50 EA 28.0000 EA 1400.00 

1 EA 35.0000 EA 35.00 

Subtotal 5,944.00 

ST 7.50% sales Tax 445.80 

l~~c~.,( Total ) 6,389.80 

l~ ~ P,,~ - £'t>f>c.t.<:t1 

( iv.,-k,\..I( 8~\,.,!'t" ~ t:.fl I I~ O't, !, ~ 
Iii! 

Signature 



DocuSign ~nvelope ID: E0E66E06:8BA3-4341 -BDE8-7A63BBDF4B33 

-~ 
Paschal Brothers Hardware & Lumber Co. 

1118 N. Myrtle Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 

904-354-3566 
Fax: 904-3S3-1245 

I TllPdllMF I w:www: 

410lli) r,}· 
COGBURN BROS, INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVIUE, FL 32226 

Item 

M 

34BBPF 

M 

OF 

20416PT 

Ii = - . -~All>[?RE~ '- _a, 

COGBURN BROS, INC 
3300 FAYE ROAD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226 

904-652-1038 

DNcttptlon D Quantity 

QUOTE FROM 10/14120 1 

3/4X4 X 8 BB PLYFORM 6 

#6 REBAR GRADE 60 20' 120 

DELIVERY FEE N 1 

2x4x16 PRESSURE TREATED 50 

CM2978 

I 1111111111111111 Wll l~l llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll 111111111 )II 
QUOTE 

2106-088242 R1 PAGE l OF 1 

_, ACCOUNT ·1 JOB 
103B I 0 

CREATED ON 10/15/2020 

EXPIRES ON 11/13/2020 l 

BRANCH 1000 

CUSTOMER PO# 

STATION PB 

CASHIER BG 

SALESPERSON CH 

ORDER ENTRY BG 

MODIFIED BY BG 

U/M Price Per Amount 

EA EA 

EA 58.2400 EA 349.44 

EA 26.8800 EA 3225.76 

EA 35.0000 EA 35.00 

EA 22.4000 EA 1120.00 

Subtotal 4,730.20 

**LUMBER PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE- ST 7.50% Sales Tax 354.77 

Total 5,084.97 

Buyer: 

Signature 



CS- 2 l - 140 
DocuSign Envelope ID: E0E66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7A63BBDF4B33 

~ C M!li 7 & s2021-06s 
(Entered by CM's Office) 

REQUEST FOR LEGAL SERVICES 

DA TE OF REQUEST: 8/23/2021 DEPT/DIV: OMS/Procurement 

REQUESTER($): Brian Simmons EXTENSION/EMAIL: 6041 /bsimmons@nassaucountyfl .com 

VENDOR/CONTRACTOR NAME: Cogburn Brothers 

TITLE OF ITEM OR DOCUMENT: Change Order 3 

FILE NAME (in Contract Management drive): Cogburn - Change Order 3 

CONTRACT Tracking No. (Assigned by Amber C.): CM_2_9_7_8 ___ _ 

SERVICE REQUIRED: 
D Pre-Approval Il]Approve as to Form O Bond Form Approval D Insurance Approval D Draft Contract D Legal Opinion 
D Review & Advise for Contracts D Other ______________________ _ 

Please Select One: 
Q The attached documents have not been modified from the approved templates. 
0,The attached documents have been modified from the approved templates. (Describe Below) 

DESCRIBE REASON/DEADLINES IF RUSH REQUESTED: NIA 

This is a request for a $1 2,806.96 change order due to increased material costs . Template has been modified to correct formatting issues. 

Attachments & File Names: 

Change order request from FGUA 
Draft change order 

For County Attorney Office Use Only 

DATE: I LOGGED BY: !ASSIGNED TO: 

CA MATTER NAME: 
ATTORNEY RESPONSE/COMMENTS: 
• Insurance Approved 1• contract Approved 
By: Date: Bv: Date: 

1• see Attached 
Bv: Date: 

1• see Comments 
Bv: Date: 

Comments: LJSee attached material(s). 

Version 3/24/21 




